The Edge Speech and Debate Club

Liability Waiver & Damages Responsibility Document

The Edge Speech and Debate Club is a homeschooling volunteer organization with the desire to
improve communication and critical thinking skills of its student(s). Neither <i>The Edge</i> Speech and Debate
Club nor Faith Community Church provides liability or medical insurance coverage for students attending
club sessions, tournaments, or other meetings. The student or parent, regardless of the fault of the club or
Faith Community Church, assumes all risks associated with participation. By execution of this application
and placing my initials below and submittal of the application, I acknowledge, understand and agree to the
waiver of liability against <i>The Edge</i> Speech and Debate Club, and any facility upon which it may operate as
set forth below.
Initial

I understand that during my participation at *The Edge* Speech and Debate Club meetings, tournaments or other events, I may be exposed to a variety of hazards and health risks, foreseen or unforeseen, which are inherent in this curricular activity. These risks may include, but are not limited to personal injury, (serious or otherwise), property damage and death ("Injuries and Damages") from such curricular participation.

I assume all risks inherent and occurring, whether foreseen or unforeseen, in participating in such activity as involving *The Edge* Speech and Debate Club, and waive all liability against it by making the decision to be included in such curricular activity and being allowed use of the Faith Community Church facilities (including but not limited to all rooms, open areas, and parking lot, fields, dorm rooms, and otherwise) for such activity. This waiver is intended by the parties to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law. To the fullest extent by law, I also waive, discharge claims and release from liability Faith Community Church, its officers, directors, employees, agents and leaders from any and all liability on account of, or in any way resulting from injuries and damages, even if caused by the negligence of Faith Community Church of its officers, directory, employees, agents and leaders.

I further agree to hold harmless *The Edge* Speech and Debate Club and **Faith Community Church**, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and leaders from any claims, damages, injuries or losses of any kind or nature whatsoever caused by my own negligence while participating in such curricular activity. I understand and intend that this assumption of risk, waiver and release be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, and includes any minors accompanying me during such curricular activity.

I have been informed that I need to provide my own coverage for medical and premises liability insurance and, that if I can not insure myself, I, alone, am responsible for all costs for injuries and damages.

Signature:	
Date:	
Print Full Name:	